
Ultreyas For The Diocese of Charleston 7/2/2024

Town Date/Time Location Facilitator(s) Contact Info

EileenQJoyce@yahoo.com

843-345-4820
grooms1970@icloud.com
843-509-1047
suzanneheidkamp@yahoo.com
843-364-8836
paulabelken@gmail.com

843-834-2566

ronaldpaulinelli@bellsouth.net
678-925-8004
mylifesdreamer@gmail.com
309-472-6749

k.creed19@gmail.com

803-640-5220

dontrapp354@icloud.com

803-979-0966

cmdonna@aol.com

803-608-0147

sonsmom@aol.com

803-603-6748

wiscan62@sc.rr.com

803-775-0478

sonsmom@aol.com

803-603-6748

mbozzo7199@gmail.com

803-667-1061

porchsitter57@aol.com

803-530-3473

josiematmack@yahoo.com

803-535-9276

Don Trapp

Sumter
2nd Friday
6:30 pm

Various Homes Andrew Williams

Aiken Deanery

Columbia Deanery

Columbia

1st Thursday
6:00 pm

Our Lady of the Hills Donna Tomasini

2nd Wednesday
5:30 PM

St. John Neumann Debra Layer

Aiken
2nd Monday
6:30 pm

St. Mary Help of 
Christians

Charleston Deanery

East Cooper
1st Tuesday
6:30 pm

Christ Our King Eileen Joyce

2nd Saturday
9:00 am

St. Gregory the Great 
Ron Paulinelli

Chuck Newland

Summerville
2nd Monday
7:00 pm

St. John the Beloved Paula Belken

Chapin
2nd Saturday
6:00 pm

Our Lady of the Lake Mike & Jan Bozzo

Orangeburg
2nd Friday
6:45 pm

Holy Trinity Josie Mack

  Blythewood
2nd Thursday
6:45 pm

Transfiguration   Debra Layer

Rachel Grooms 

North Augusta
2nd Wednesday
7:00 pm

Our Lady of Peace Kristin Creed

Suzanne Heidkamp
Moncks Corner

4th Tuesday
7:00 pm

St. Philip Benizi 

Beaufort Deanery

Bluffton
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dittasdaughter1940@gmail.com
973-626-3976
e.m.thomas@hotmail.com

520-730-9501

m.beltran445@gmail.com
843-424-7522
robertlcox1953@gmail.com

843-621-1084

kathleen.sue.cox@gmail.com

843-621-0740

marybee663@gmail.com

843-601-3404

carolinapackerfan@msn.com

813-390-6129

Greenville Deanery

Greenville / 
Spartanburg

3rd Thursday
7:00 pm

St. Mary Magdalene Tony Prisland

Sue Cox   

Mary Barcomb

3rd Wednesday
6:00 pm

Florence St. Ann

Myrtle Beach Deanery

Garden City / 
Pawleys Island

1st Monday
6:30 pm

St. Michael's or 
Precious Blood of 
Christ

Judy Clarke

Elizabeth Thomas

Deacon Bob Cox     

North Myrtle Beach 
(Spanish)

Last Friday
7:00 pm

Our Lady Star of the 
Sea, North Myrtle 

Carmen Beltran


